BOXING




SECOND ANNUAL DUAL BOXING MEET
Michigan State College vs. Syracuse University
Saturday, February 10, 1940 at 9:00 P. M.
FREDERICK COWLES JENISON GYMNASIUM & FIELD HOUSE

East Lansing

Winner and Points
MICHIGAN STATE COLLEGE Ed SYRACUSE UNIVERSITY
L. D. Burhans, Coach State L2 B Syracuse R. D. Simmons, Coach
Cl<
Weight M Weight
Herbert Zindler W W Milford Fahey or Marc Terziev
i27 Iii
Lloyd Frain Jack Roland
Harvey Trombley 135 135 Robert Stauber
Donald Wagner 145 145 Loren Schoff
Carl Thompson 155 155 Stanley Kishman
Joseph Cestowski 165 165 Charles Healy
Glen Menter or Ernest Dunn 175 175 Americo Woyciesjis
William Johnson Heavy Heavy Bernard LaVine
FINAL
SCORE

Referee - John Johnston (Michigan)
Judges - A. D. Urquhart
Dwight Barker

Timekeeper - L. L. Frimodig (Michigan State)
Announcer - Marshall Dann
Please observe the Physician - Dr. C. F. Holland (Michigan)
college traditional
NO SMOKING

rule in the buildings

SCORING: Winner 1 point. In case of draw, each man scores 1% point. LENGTH OF BOUT: Each bout three rounds of two minutes each with one minute rest.
WEIGHT OF GLOVES: Twelve ounce gloves are used. Points shall be awarded by the judges as follows:

1. For Attack:
a. Clean hits.
b. Aggressive action. b. Making opponent miss.
c. Well delivered partial hits. c. Balance and readiness to counterattack.
The referee may stop a bout at any stage and make a decision if he considers it too one-sided.

GENERAL INFORMATION: A correct attitude on the part of spectators during a boxing meet can do much toward developing good sportsmanship, both in and
out of the ring. In fairness to the contestants, silence must be maintained during each round. This silence, in addition to its many advantages of fairness, also enables
the Referee to be heard without difficulty by the boxers. The proper time for applause is between rounds and bouts.

2. For defense:
a. Blocking




MICHIGAN STATE COLLEGE

VARSITY MINOR SPORTS SCHEDULES
WINTER TERM, 1940

BOXING
L. D. Burhan, Head Coach

*Sat., Feb. 10—Syracuse

Fri., Feb. 16—Wisconsin

Mon., Feb. 26—Bucknell

*Mon., Mar. 4—Temple

Sat., Mar. 9—West Virginia

Sat., Apr. 6—National Collegiates

FENCING
Chas. R. Schmitter, Head Coach

*Sat., Jan. 13—Lawrence Tech
Fri., Jan. 26—Wayne

Sat., Jan. 97—Lawrence Tech
*Fri., Feb. 2—Western Reserve
*Sat., Feb. 3—Notre Dame
Thu., Feb. 8—Buffalo

Fri., Feb. 9—\Western Reserve
Sat., Feb. 10—Case

Sat., Feb. 17—Case

Thu., Feb. 22—Northwestern
Fri., Feb. 23—Chanute

Fri., Feb. 23—Illlinois

Sat., Feb. 24—Notre Dame
*Fri., Mar. 8—Wayne

Sat., Apr. 6—National Collegiates

WRESTLING
F. A. Collins, Head Coach

Sat., Jan. 13—Wheaton
*Mon., Jan. 22—Northwestern
Sat., Jan. 27—Ohio State
*Thu., Feb. 8—Nebraska
*Sat., Feb. 10—Michigan
*Sat., Feb. 17—West Virginia
Fri., Feb. 23—Case

Sat., Feb. 24—Kent State

Fri., Sat.,

Mar. 15-16—Inter-State Meet
Fri., Sat.,

Mar. 29-30—National Collegiates

SWIMMING
R. B. Daubert, Head Coach

*Wed., Jan. 31—Varsity-Fresh.
*Sat., Feb. 3—Ohio Wesleyan
*Sat., Feb. 10—Purdue

Thu., Feb. 15—Wayne

Sat., Feb. 17—Toronto

*Tues., Feb. 20—Michigan
*Sat., Feb. 24—Indiana

Sat., Mar. 2—Western Reserve
*Wed., Mar. 6—Kenyon

Sat., Mar. 9—Cincinnati

Sat., Mar. 16—Kenyon, Invitational

Fri., Sat.,
Mar. 29-30—National Collegiates

*Home Meets.



